

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**First Appeal No. 10 of 2012
with
First Appeal No. 11 of 2012
with
First Appeal No. 03 of 2012
with
First Appeal No. 04 of 2012
with
First Appeal No. 05 of 2012
with
First Appeal No. 06 of 2012
with
First Appeal No. 07 of 2012
with
First Appeal No. 08 of 2012
with
First Appeal No. 09 of 2012**

Mr. S.S. Dande, Advocate for the appellants
Mr. K.S. Patil, Advocate for the respondent / State

**CORAM : A.V. POTDAR, J.
DATED : 11th January, 2012**

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Learned AGP accepts notice for respondent No.2 / State.
4. Notice to respondent No. 1 in all the appeals made returnable
16 weeks.

(A.V. POTDAR, J.)

