

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2012

The MIDC, Ahmednagar V/s Sarjerao Devnath Shinde - died Thr. L.Rs.

| | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J. DATE : 19/10/2012. |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Mr. S.S.Dande, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. K.G.Patil, A.G.P. for the State.

Mr. K.S.Bhore, Advocate for Resp. Nos. 1, 4 to 8.

.....

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Dande, learned counsel for the appellant submits that due to calculation mistake, less amount has been deposited and six weeks time to deposit the amount is directed in the order dated 11/01/2012.

2. Mr. Bhore, learned counsel for the respondents opposes the said request and submits that in view of the breach of said order, the MIDC should be directed to deposit total amount.

3. The order is already passed by this Court directing the non applicant No. 2 to deposit 50 % of the amount. The MIDC

shall deposit the short fall within the period of eight (8) weeks from today i.e. 14/12/2012.

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

KNP/F.A. 5.2012