

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**918 FIRST APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2012  
WITH FA/3/2012 WITH FA/4/2012 WITH FA/5/2012 WITH  
FA/6/2012 WITH FA/7/2012 WITH FA/8/2012 WITH  
FA/9/2012 WITH FA/11/2012**

**THE MAHARASHTRA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVP. CORP.  
VERSUS**

**DAMU DAGADU THAKARE, DIED THR. L.RS.  
DATTATRAYA AND ANR**

...

Respondent No.1 – Served.

AGP for Respondent No.2 – State : Shri P.G. Borade

...

**CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.**

Dated: September 29, 2018

**PER COURT :**

1. The objections raised in the present matters stand  
waived.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

**( P.R. BORA, J. )**

...