

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

77 FIRST APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2012
WITH FA/3/2012 WITH FA/4/2012 WITH FA/5/2012 WITH
FA/6/2012 WITH FA/7/2012 WITH FA/8/2012 WITH FA/9/2012
WITH FA/11/2012

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13135/2018 IN FA 4/2012
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13136/2018 IN FA 7/2012
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13137/2018 IN FA 11/2012

THE MAHARASHTRA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVP. CORP.
VERSUS
DAMU DAGADU THAKARE, DIED THR. L.RS. DATTATRAYA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Dande Shrirang S.
Mr. AM Phule, AGP for Respondents: 2

...
CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Dated: October 22, 2018

...
PER COURT :-

1. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13135/2018 IN FA 4/2012;
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13136/2018 IN FA 7/2012; CIVIL
APPLICATION NO.13137/2018 IN FA 11/2012, were not on
Board. Taken on Board. The Civil Applications are
allowed and disposed of. The legal heirs as are
mentioned in the civil applications be taken on record.
Necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks.
2. Leave to withdraw the documents which have
been wrongly and inadvertently filed.

BDV

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

3. Advocate Shri Shirsat submits that he has instructions to appear for the legal heirs of deceased respondent and he will file his Vakalatnama within two weeks.

. List the matters for final disposal on 26.11.2018.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

...